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Marblehead to Halifax Ocean Race- 2003 Official Results

Yacht
Division I:

Class A
Harrier

Rima

Blue Yankee
Nirvana
Titan 12

Class F
Temptress
Aura

Revery
DawnTreader
Antipodes
Cybele
Serengeti
Mantra
Alexis
Windwalker

Division I

Class B
Mischievous
Donnybrook

Bright Star

Carrera

Destination Fox Hrbr

Class G
First Light
Entrada
Dogsled
Delawana
Excalibur
Ace

True North
Poppaea
Tango
Akubra
Elusive
Clover llI
Midnight Sun

Class H

MHOR Results 2003

Type

Captain

Cntry

International Measurement System (IMS)

FRR60
CM60
RP66
MAX80
RP75

IMX45
SWN44
C&C40
SWN41
Santa Cru
IMX
TRP60
LHB51
ARD38
Custom

Stephen Munger
John Brim
Robert Towse
Charles F. Kiefer
Tom Hill

Richard Shulman
Bill Kardash
William Gunther
Lawrence Cohen
James Miller
Richard Burnes
Chad Weiss

Andy Devereaux
Alfred D'Alessandro
Craig Cullen

USA
USA
USA
USA
USA

USA
USA
USA
USA
USA
USA
USA
USA
USA
USA

Elapsed Corrected Class Division
Place Place

Time

52:46:29
53:52:32
52:07:55
54:51:49
52:00:11

56:43:42
66:27:33
68:15:23
68:27:11
56:22:57
61:02:52
55:30:08
66:54:50
67:17:12
68:36:10

Performance Handicap Racing Fleet (PHRF) Racing

MRTCUS®6 Trey Fitzgibbons

Custom

James Muldoon

Reichel PuDavid Munday

CUSRP81
DUB135

BAL55
TUR56
KAU47
SWN51
J160
J145
DOB41
MY454
Aerodyne
J44
C&C44
SWN56
BLT43

Simon Davidson
lan Craddock

Andre Laus

John W Thompson
Todd Barnard
Hans Himmelman
Will Apold
Frederick Stelle
Bob Cragg
Andrew Von Hirsch
Daniel Burnes
Reg Goodday
Stephen Doane
Neal Finnegan
Howard Eisenberg

USA
USA
USA
USA
CAN

USA
CAN
CAN
CAN
CAN
USA
CAN
USA
USA
CAN
CAN
USA
USA

53:45:54
52:44:35
51:22:35
49:42:16
52:44:45

59:27:44
55:53:12
62:28:33
62:06:48
58:23:09
57:19:48
65:59:47
62:46:46
61:47:44
63:08:40
67:11:46
63:02:45
69:35:31

Time

44:31:49
45:24:12
45:28:43
45:58:52
52:00:11

41:08:49
42:58:24
43:40:06
43:49:05
43:53:54
44:00:23
45:21:44
45:37:36
48:01:24
49:15:44

45:21:54
46:08:35
46:34:35
48:30:16
52:44:45

40:15:44
42:59:12
43:34:33
44.06:48
44:17:09
44:25:48
44:59:47
45:04:46
45:35:44
45:44:40
46:47:46
48:02:41
48:53:31
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40
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23
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34
42
49
52
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Crescendo
Greyling
Galadriel
Dreamcatcher
Windalier
Harrier

Nicit

Northern Dancer
Broken Leash
Xtreme
Starfire
Mandate
Beausoleil
Amigo VI
Froya

Class J
Jacqueline IV
Hoodlum
Veladare

Cilista

Dance Me Loose
Misty

Zoé

Southern Dream
Thistle
Windslipper
Monet

Class K
Nepenthe
Razor's Edge
Salamander
Family Affair
Footloose
Lively Lady I
Lochiel
Anduril
Kalani
lllusion
Broken Arrow
Veritas

Class L
Actaea
Narada

Jenna ll
Xapiema
Kaylee IV
Calypso
Northern Muse
Black Irish

Division lll:

MHOR Results 2003

SWN44
C&C41
SWN46
SWN48
S&S58
J35
C&C41
C&C41
J/35

X402

TAR 35
SWN47
BEN456S
J42

MR CTM4

HSW42
C&C39
C&C 42
PET38
K40

J40 WK
CS40
MRG503
SGN44
Jaz2L
BEN42s7

PSN39
SAB362
C&C37
TAR41
C&C35x
Carter
C&C35M3
X-102
SAB38II
C&C39
BNT375F
CUS 57

BER40
PDM 36
MIR33
PSN424
CHLE41
BNT32FR
PSN
HNK41

Martin Jacobson
Glen Dexter

John Santa
Stephen Kylander
P. Andrews Nixon
Evan Petley-Jones
Dick Rafuse

Rod Stright

Peter Price

Joe Naroski
Andrew Boswell
John Cumming
Richard Parent
Bernie Coyne
Wallace Tobin

Bob Forman

Tim Sullivan

John Myles
Jeffrey Eberle
Thom Lawrence
Fred Allardyce
Francois Brassard
James Flanagan
Bruce MacNeil
Thomas Townsend
John Moore

Robert W Read
Frank Kendall

Don Douglas

Paul McMahon
Blair Armstrong
Bill Hubbard
Cameron Chisholm
Mike Webber
Kevin White

Orval Banfield
Peter MacPherson
Skip Patterson

Michael Cone
Albert Creighton
Peter Wolf
Robert Welsh
Bob Young
Timothy Hurley
Kip Moore
David Arenburg

PHRF Cruising

USA
CAN
USA
USA
USA
CAN
CAN
CAN
USA
USA
CAN
USA
USA
USA
USA

USA
CAN
USA
USA
CAN
USA
CAN
USA
USA
USA
CAN

USA
USA
CAN
USA
CAN
USA
CAN
CAN
USA
CAN
USA
USA

USA
USA
CAN
USA
CAN
USA
USA
CAN

61:40:45
63:41:50
65:09:59
66:33:12
68:09:44
68:22:13
68:29:43
69:25:12
69:28:44
69:51:41
69:48:17
71:30:49
72:13:04
72:23:50
66:08:39

68:18:54
68:54:34
68:20:00
68:39:19
67:34:52
68:00:15
68:20:42
69:37:50
69:17:31
69:41:27
70:23:32

71:09:18
69:17:57
70:01:49
70:39:35
72:12:04
73:44:40
74.00:47
74:58:13
75:22:46
74:16:48
80:35:49
81:55:39

73:11:35
75:49:14
74:20:50
76:32:37
81:23:49
85:30:39
88:07:55

40:04:45
41:29:50
43:51:59
44:21:12
45:39:44
46:10:13
46:17:43
47:13:12
47:16:44
47:21:41
47:36:17
49:18:49
50:01:04
50:47:50
41:14:39

43:42:54
44:00:34
44:02:00
44:03:19
44:10:52
44:18:15
44:20:42
45:01:50
45:35:31
46:35:27
47:35:32

42:57:18
44:05:57
44:31:49
45:27:35
45:48:04
46:08:40
47:36:47
48:16:13
48:58:46
49:04:48
53:53:49
56:25:39

43:11:35
43:43:14
43:44:50
44:44:37
52:17:49
56:06:39
56:19:55
99:99:99
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Class C
Remedios
Spirit

Inessa |l
Rhapsody
Amelia3

RUSE

Sterling Endeavour Il
Maximo llI
Impulse

Mouse House
Wobegon Daze

Division [V:

Class D
Swamp Fox
Hot Flash
Faamu Sami
Triceratops

Division V:

Class E
Ticonderoga

MHOR Results 2003

HSW59  Frans J. Kok
MOR37  Krzysztof Bogdan
JINU44SM Krzysztof Grubecki
HSW42  Harry Andersen
CSTe4 Jeff Hughes
SWN44Mk William Marsh

WSTOR Robert Murray
CRF35 Leslie Savage
OMG36  John Wilkinson
ELS 42  Gary Childress
FDM38  Blake Cady
Multihull

CST35 Donald Watson

CSR 28R Bert Kornyei
HUG46 Richard Saltonstall
CSR31R  Jon Alvord

Classic Yachts

HRSF75 Scott Franz

Posted to new website 10/01/2006

USA
USA
USA
USA
USA
USA
USA
CAN
USA
USA
USA

USA
USA
USA
USA

USA

70:43:14
79:06:32
74.49:41
77:10:41
67:24:03
74.25:47
81:12:20
89:18:01
82:12:31
84:16:03

60:17:13
63:46:28
54.45:49
61:42:14

63:32:53

63:49:14
64:24:32
64:55:41
66:58:41
67:24:03
68:07:47
68:54:20
71:18:01
71:42:31
73:28:03

99:99:99

53:17:13
53:34:28
54:45:49
55:42:14

63:32:53

2003 Marblehead-to-Halifax Ocean Race

THE HERALD AND MAIL CUP (1935), awarded to the first monohull yacht crossing the finish line, has been won by:
Skipper: JOSEPH DOCKERY

been won by:

PRIZE PRESENTATIONS

10 July 2003

Yacht: CARRERA
THE RALPH L. KELLER MEMORIAL TROPHY (1991), awarded to the first multihull yacht crossing the finish line, has

Yacht: FAAMU SAMI

time in the IM S Division, has been won by:

THE CAPTAIN J. ALBERT CHAMBERS MEMORIAL TROPHY (1967), awarded to the yacht making the best
corrected time in Class A of the IM S Division, has been won by:

C:/My Web Sites/MHOR/www.marbleheadtohalif ax.com/Race/.../2003MHORResultsSummary .htm

Yacht: TEMPTRESS

Skipper: RICHARD SALTONSTALL
THE COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS CUP (1935), awarded to the yacht making the best overall corrected

Skipper: RICHARD SHULM AN
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Yacht:HARRIER Skipper: STEPHEN MUNGER
The Second Place Trophy in Class A has been won by: Yacht: RIMA Skipper: JOHN GRIM
The Third Place Trophy in Class A has been won by:  Yacht: BLUE YANKEE Skipper: BOB TOWSE

THE H. MARY POWERS MEMORIAL TROPHY (1985), awarded to the yacht making the best corrected time in Class F
of the IM S Division, has been won by:

Yacht: TEM PTRESS Skipper: RICHARD SHULM AN
The Second Place Trophy in Class F has been won by: Yacht: AURA Skipper: WILLIAM KARDASH
The Third Place Trophy in Class F has been won by:  Yacht: REVERY Skipper: WILLIAM GUNTHER

THE PROVINCE OF NOVA SCOTTIA TRAY (1959), awarded to the yacht making the best overall corrected time in the
PHRF Racing Division, has been won by:

Yacht: CRESCENDO Skipper: MARTIN JACOBSON

THE FRANCIS P. DUFFY TROPHY (1995), awarded to the yacht making the best corrected time in Class B of the PHRF
Racing Division, has been won by:

Yacht: MISCHIEVOUS Skipper: TREY FITZGIBBONS
The Second Place Trophy in Class B has been won by: Yacht: DONNYBROOK  Skipper: JAMES MULDOON
The Third Place Trophy in Class B has been won by:  Yacht: BRIGHT STAR Skipper: DAVID MUNDAY

THE NATIONAL SEA PRODUCTS LIMITED TROPHY, awarded to the yacht making the best elapsed time in Class G
of the PHRF Racing division has been won by:

Yacht: FIRST LIGHT Skipper: ANDRE LAUS
The Second Place Trophy in Class G has been won by: Yacht: ENTRADA Skipper: JOHN THOMPSON
The Third Place Trophy in Class G has been won by:  Yacht: DOG SLED Skipper: TODD BARNARD

THE WRIGHT CUP, awarded to the yacht making the best corrected time in Class H of the PHRF Racing Division, has been

won by:

Yacht: CRESENDO Skipper: MARTIN JACOBSON
The Second Place Trophy in Class H has been won by: Yacht: GREYLING Skipper: GLEN DEXTER
The Third Place Trophy in Class H has been won by: ~ Yacht: GLADRIEL Skipper: JOHN SANTA

THE BOSTON YACHT CLUB - L. M. FOWLE TROPHY, awarded to the yacht making the best corrected time in Class J
of the PHRF Racing Division, has been won by:

Yacht: FROYA Skipper: WALLACE TOBIN
The Second Place Trophy in Class J has been won by:  Yacht: JACQUELINE IV  Skipper: BOB FORMAN
The Third Place Trophy in Class J has been won by: ~ Yacht: HOODLUM Skipper: TIM SULLIVAN

THE GUILFORD MEMORIAL TROPHY (1979), awarded to the yacht making the best overall corrected time in Class K of
the PHRF Racing Division, has been won by:

Yacht: NEPENTHE Skipper: ROBERT READ
The Second Place Trophy in Class K has been won by: Yacht: RAZOR'SEDGE  Skipper: FRANK KENDALL

Two Third Place Trophies in Class K have been won

by Yacht: SALAMANDER  Skipper: DON DOUGLASS

THE MINOT-MacASKILL CUP, awarded to the yacht making the best overall corrected time in Class L of the PHRF
Racing Division, has been won by:

Yacht: ACTAEA Skipper: MICHAEL CONE
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The Second Place Trophy in Class L has been won by: Yacht: NARADA Skipper: ALBERT CREIGHTON
The Third Place Trophy in Class L has been won by:  Yacht: JENNA II Skipper: PETER WOLF

THE HALIFAX TOURIS T BUREAU CUP (1935), awarded to the yacht making the best overall corrected time in Class C,
the PHRF Cruising Division, has been won by:

Yacht: REM EDIOS Skipper: FRANS J. KOK
The Second Place Trophy in Class C has been won by: Yacht: SPIRIT Skipper: KRZYSTOF BOGDAN
Two Third Place Trophies in Cl. h
byo ird Place Trophies in Class C have been won . pssa 11 Skipper: KRZYSTOF GRUBECKI

THE BOSTON YACHT CLUB COMMODORE'S TROPHY (1959), awarded to the yacht making the best corrected time
in Class D, the Multihull Division, has been won by:

Yacht: SWAMP FOX Skipper: DONALD WATSON
The Second Place Trophy in Class D has been won by: Yacht: HOT FLASH Skipper: BERT KORNYEI
The Third Place Trophy in Class D has been won by:  Yacht: FAAMU SABI Skipper: RICHARD SALTONSTALL

THE HUGH BELL-HOLCOMB BROWN TROPHY (1981), awarded to the Classic Yacht making the best corrected time,
has been won by:

Yacht: TICONDEROGA  Skipper: SCOTT FRANZ

THE GEORGE F. LAWLEY MEMORIAL CUP (1983), awarded to the schooner, ketch, or yawl making the best corrected
time, has been won by:

Yacht: NEPENTHE Skipper: ROBERT REED

THE TRUS TEE BOWL (2003), awarded to the winner of the Grand Prix competition among maxi yachts with both IM S
and PHREF rating certificates has been won by:

Yacht: HARRIER Skipper: STEPHEN MUNGER

THE RACE COMMITTEE TROPHY, awarded for a team competition between Canada and the United States with teams
of three yachts chosen by the Commodores of the Boston Yacht Club and the Royal Nova Scotia Yacht Squadron, has been
won by CANADA with the following team:

Yacht: DELAWANA Skipper: HANS HIMM ELM AN
Yacht: ENTRADA Skipper: JOHN THOMPSON
Yacht: AKUBRA Skipper: REG GOODDAY

THE PARKER C. HATCH MEMORIAL TROPHY, awarded for a competition among clubs having three or more entries in
the race, has been won by the CRUISING CLUB OF AMERICA GROUP #1 with the following team:

Yacht: CYBELE Skipper: RICHARD BURNES
Yacht: FROYA Skipper: WALLACE TOBIN
Yacht: REVERY Skipper: WILLIAM GUNTHER

THE BRAS D'OR LAKES TROPHY, awarded to the doublehanded entry in the PHRF Racing Division making the best
corrected time, has been won by:

Yacht: DELAWANA Skipper: HANS HIMM ELM AN

THE OVER THE HILL GANG TROPHY (1999), offered in competition among those entries where the Captain and crew
have an average age over 50, for making the best corrected time, has been won by :

Yacht: FIRST LIGHT Skipper: ANDRE LAUS
THE COOK'S TROPHY, awarded in the true spirit of yacht racing to the Chef of the last yacht to finish the race, has been
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won by:

Yacht: NORTHERN

MUSE Chef: KIP MOORE

THAT'S IT FOR 2003, FOLKS ...

WE'LL LOOK FOR YOU AT THE
100th Anniversary Marblehead-to-Halifax Ocean Race in 2005 !!!

(This is the one you've been practicing for...)

® [nitial Posting: 7/25/2001
® Reposted to new website: 10/01/2006
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