Marblehead to Halifax Ocean Race-2003 Official Results

Yacht	Туре	Captain	Cntry	Elapsed Time	Corrected Time	Class Place	Division Place
<u>Division I:</u>	International Measurement System (IMS)						
Class A	EDD60	Ctophop Mungar	LICA	E2.46.20	44.24.40	1	7
Harrier Rima	FRR60 CM60	Stephen Munger John Brim	USA USA	52:46:29 53:52:32	44:31:49 45:24:12	1 2	7 9
Rima Blue Yankee	RP66	Robert Towse	USA	52:07:55		3	-
	MAX80	Charles F. Kiefer	USA	54:51:49	45:28:43		10
Nirvana					45:58:52	4	12 15
Titan 12	RP75	Tom Hill	USA	52:00:11	52:00:11	5	15
Class F				= 0.40.40	44.00.40		
Temptress	IMX45	Richard Shulman	USA	56:43:42	41:08:49	1	1
Aura	SWN44	Bill Kardash	USA	66:27:33	42:58:24	2	2
Revery	C&C40	William Gunther	USA	68:15:23	43:40:06	3	3
DawnTreader	SWN41	Lawrence Cohen	USA	68:27:11	43:49:05	4	4
Antipodes		James Miller	USA	56:22:57	43:53:54	5	5
Cybele	IMX	Richard Burnes	USA	61:02:52	44:00:23	6	6
Serengeti	TRP60	Chad Weiss	USA	55:30:08	45:21:44	7	8
Mantra	LHB51	Andy Devereaux	USA	66:54:50	45:37:36	8	11
Alexis	ARD38	Alfred D'Alessandro	USA	67:17:12	48:01:24	9	13
Windwalker	Custom	Craig Cullen	USA	68:36:10	49:15:44	10	14
Division II:	on II: Performance Handicap Racing Fleet (PHRF) Racing						
Class B							
Mischievous	MRTCUS6	Trey Fitzgibbons	USA	53:45:54	45:21:54	1	29
Donnybrook	Custom	James Muldoon	USA	52:44:35	46:08:35	2	36
Bright Star	Reichel Pu	uDavid Munday	USA	51:22:35	46:34:35	3	40
Carrera	CUSRP81	Simon Davidson	USA	49:42:16	48:30:16	4	51
Destination Fox Hrbr	DUB135	lan Craddock	CAN	52:44:45	52:44:45	5	59
<u>Class G</u>							
First Light	BAL55	Andre Laus	USA	59:27:44	40:15:44	1	2
Entrada	TUR56	John W Thompson	CAN	55:53:12	42:59:12	2	6
Dogsled	KAU47	Todd Barnard	CAN	62:28:33	43:34:33	3	8
Delawana	SWN51	Hans Himmelman	CAN	62:06:48	44:06:48	4	17
Excalibur			C/ (14	02.00.40	11.00.10		
_	J160	Will Apold	CAN	58:23:09	44:17:09	5	19
Ace	J160 J145	Will Apold Frederick Stelle					19 23
Ace True North		•	CAN	58:23:09	44:17:09	5	
True North	J145	Frederick Stelle	CAN USA	58:23:09 57:19:48	44:17:09 44:25:48	5 6	23
True North Poppaea	J145 DOB41 MY454	Frederick Stelle Bob Cragg	CAN USA CAN	58:23:09 57:19:48 65:59:47	44:17:09 44:25:48 44:59:47	5 6 7	23 26
True North	J145 DOB41	Frederick Stelle Bob Cragg Andrew Von Hirsch Daniel Burnes	CAN USA CAN USA	58:23:09 57:19:48 65:59:47 62:46:46	44:17:09 44:25:48 44:59:47 45:04:46	5 6 7 8	23 26 28
True North Poppaea Tango	J145 DOB41 MY454 Aerodyne	Frederick Stelle Bob Cragg Andrew Von Hirsch Daniel Burnes Reg Goodday	CAN USA CAN USA USA	58:23:09 57:19:48 65:59:47 62:46:46 61:47:44	44:17:09 44:25:48 44:59:47 45:04:46 45:35:44	5 6 7 8 9	23 26 28 32
True North Poppaea Tango Akubra	J145 DOB41 MY454 Aerodyne J44	Frederick Stelle Bob Cragg Andrew Von Hirsch Daniel Burnes Reg Goodday Stephen Doane	CAN USA CAN USA USA CAN	58:23:09 57:19:48 65:59:47 62:46:46 61:47:44 63:08:40 67:11:46	44:17:09 44:25:48 44:59:47 45:04:46 45:35:44 45:44:40 46:47:46	5 6 7 8 9 10 11	23 26 28 32 34 42
True North Poppaea Tango Akubra Elusive	J145 DOB41 MY454 Aerodyne J44 C&C44	Frederick Stelle Bob Cragg Andrew Von Hirsch Daniel Burnes Reg Goodday	CAN USA CAN USA USA CAN	58:23:09 57:19:48 65:59:47 62:46:46 61:47:44 63:08:40	44:17:09 44:25:48 44:59:47 45:04:46 45:35:44 45:44:40	5 6 7 8 9 10	23 26 28 32 34

Class H

Crescendo	SWN44	Martin Jacobson	USA	61:40:45	40:04:45	1	1
Greyling	C&C41	Glen Dexter	CAN	63:41:50	41:29:50	2	4
Galadriel	SWN46	John Santa	USA	65:09:59	43:51:59	3	12
Dreamcatcher	SWN48	Stephen Kylander	USA	66:33:12	44:21:12	4	22
Windalier	S&S58	P. Andrews Nixon	USA	68:09:44	45:39:44	5	33
Harrier	J35	Evan Petley-Jones	CAN	68:22:13	46:10:13	6	38
Illicit	C&C41	Dick Rafuse	CAN	68:29:43	46:17:43	7	39
Northern Dancer	C&C41	Rod Stright	CAN	69:25:12	47:13:12	8	43
Broken Leash	J/35	Peter Price	USA	69:28:44	47:16:44	9	44
Xtreme	X402	Joe Naroski	USA	69:51:41	47:21:41	10	45
Starfire	TAR 35	Andrew Boswell	CAN	69:48:17	47:36:17	11	47
Mandate	SWN47	John Cumming	USA	71:30:49	49:18:49	12	55
Beausoleil	BEN456S		USA	71:30:43	50:01:04	13	56
Amigo VI	J42	Bernie Coyne	USA	72:13:04	50:47:50	14	57
-		Wallace Tobin	USA	66:08:39	41:14:39	1	3
Froya	WK CTW4	vvaliace robin	USA	00.00.39	41.14.39	1	3
Class J							
Jacqueline IV	HSW42	Bob Forman	USA	68:18:54	43:42:54	2	9
Hoodlum	C&C39	Tim Sullivan	CAN	68:54:34	44:00:34	3	13
Veladare	C&C 42	John Myles	USA	68:20:00	44:02:00	4	14
Cilista	PET38	Jeffrey Eberle	USA	68:39:19	44:03:19	5	15
Dance Me Loose	K40	Thom Lawrence	CAN	67:34:52	44:10:52	6	18
Misty	J40 WK	Fred Allardyce	USA	68:00:15	44:18:15	7	20
Zoé	CS40	Francois Brassard	CAN	68:20:42	44:20:42	8	21
Southern Dream	MRG503	James Flanagan	USA	69:37:50	45:01:50	9	27
Thistle	SGN44	Bruce MacNeil	USA	69:17:31	45:35:31	9 10	31
Windslipper	J42L	Thomas Townsend	USA	69:41:27	46:35:27	11	41
Monet	BEN42s7	John Moore	CAN	70:23:32	47:35:32	12	46
<u>Class K</u>							
Nepenthe	PSN39	Robert W Read	USA	71:09:18	42:57:18	1	5
Razor's Edge	SAB362	Frank Kendall	USA	69:17:57	44:05:57	2	16
Salamander	C&C37	Don Douglas	CAN		44:31:49	3	24
Family Affair	TAR41	Paul McMahon	USA	70:39:35	45:27:35	4	30
Footloose	C&C35x	Blair Armstrong	CAN	72:12:04	45:48:04	5	35
Lively Lady II	Carter	Bill Hubbard	USA	73:44:40	46:08:40	6	37
Lochiel		Cameron Chisholm	CAN	74:00:47	47:36:47	7	48
Anduril	X-102	Mike Webber	CAN	74:58:13	48:16:13	8	50
		Kevin White					
Kalani	SAB38II		USA	75:22:46	48:58:46	9	53
Illusion	C&C39	Orval Banfield	CAN	74:16:48	49:04:48	10	54
Broken Arrow	BNT375F	Peter MacPherson	USA	80:35:49	53:53:49	11	60
Veritas	CUS 57	Skip Patterson	USA	81:55:39	56:25:39	12	63
Class L							
Actaea	BER40	Michael Cone	USA	73:11:35	43:11:35	1	7
Narada	PDM 36	Albert Creighton	USA	75:49:14	43:43:14	2	10
Jenna II	MIR33	Peter Wolf	CAN	74:20:50	43:44:50	3	11
Xapiema	PSN424	Robert Welsh	USA	76:32:37	44:44:37	4	25
Kaylee IV	CHLE41	Bob Young	CAN	81:23:49	52:17:49	5	58
•	BNT32FR	•	USA	85:30:39	56:06:39	6	61
Calypso		Timothy Hurley					
Northern Muse	PSN	Kip Moore	USA	88:07:55	56:19:55	7	62 65
Black Irish	HNK41	David Arenburg	CAN	٤	99:99:99	9	65

Division III: PHRF Cruising

Class C							
Remedios	HSW59	Frans J. Kok	USA	70:43:14	63:49:14	1	1
Spirit	MOR37	Krzysztof Bogdan	USA	79:06:32	64:24:32	2	2
Inessa II	JNU44SM	Krzysztof Grubecki	USA	74:49:41	64:55:41	3	3
Rhapsody	HSW42	Harry Andersen	USA	77:10:41	66:58:41	4	4
Amelia3	CST64	Jeff Hughes	USA	67:24:03	67:24:03	5	5
RUSE	SWN44Mk	k William Marsh	USA	74:25:47	68:07:47	6	6
Sterling Endeavour II	WSTOR	Robert Murray	USA	81:12:20	68:54:20	7	7
Maximo III	CRF35	Leslie Savage	CAN	89:18:01	71:18:01	8	8
Impulse	OMG36	John Wilkinson	USA	82:12:31	71:42:31	9	9
Mouse House	ELS 42	Gary Childress	USA	84:16:03	73:28:03	10	10
Wobegon Daze	FDM38	Blake Cady	USA	99:99:99		12	12
<u>Division IV:</u>	<u>Multihull</u>						
Class D							
Swamp Fox	CST35	Donald Watson	USA	60:17:13	53:17:13	1	1
Hot Flash	CSR 28R	Bert Kornyei	USA	63:46:28	53:34:28	2	2
Faamu Sami	HUG46	Richard Saltonstall	USA	54:45:49	54:45:49	3	3
Triceratops	CSR31R	Jon Alvord	USA	61:42:14	55:42:14	4	4
<u>Division V:</u>	Classic Ya	achts					
Class E							

Posted to new website 10/01/2006

2003 Marblehead-to-Halifax Ocean Race

PRIZE PRESENTATIONS

10 July 2003

THE HERALD AND MAIL CUP (1935), awarded to the first monohull yacht crossing the finish line, has been won by:

Yacht: CARRERA Skipper: JOSEPH DOCKERY

THE RALPH L. KELLER MEMORIAL TROPHY (1991), awarded to the first multihull yacht crossing the finish line, has been won by:

Yacht: FAAMU SAMI Skipper: RICHARD SALTONSTALL

THE COMMONWEALTH OF MASS ACHUSETTS CUP (1935), awarded to the yacht making the best overall corrected time in the IMS Division, has been won by:

Yacht: TEMPTRESS Skipper: RICHARD SHULMAN

THE CAPTAIN J. ALBERT CHAMBERS MEMORIAL TROPHY (1967), awarded to the yacht making the best corrected time in Class A of the IMS Division, has been won by:

10/19/12 MHOR Results 2003

Yacht: HARRIER Skipper: STEPHEN MUNGER

The Second Place Trophy in Class A has been won by: Yacht: RIM A Skipper: JOHN GRIM
The Third Place Trophy in Class A has been won by: Yacht: BLUE YANKEE Skipper: BOB TOWSE

THE H. MARY POWERS MEMORIAL TROPHY (1985), awarded to the yacht making the best corrected time in Class F of the IMS Division, has been won by:

Yacht: TEMPTRESS Skipper: RICHARD SHULMAN

The Second Place Trophy in Class F has been won by: Yacht: AURA Skipper: WILLIAM KARDASH
The Third Place Trophy in Class F has been won by: Yacht: REVERY Skipper: WILLIAM GUNTHER

THE PROVINCE OF NOVA S COTIA TRAY (1959), awarded to the yacht making the best overall corrected time in the PHRF Racing Division, has been won by:

Yacht: CRESCENDO Skipper: MARTIN JACOBSON

THE FRANCIS P. DUFFY TROPHY (1995), awarded to the yacht making the best corrected time in Class B of the PHRF Racing Division, has been won by:

Yacht: MISCHIEVOUS Skipper: TREY FITZGIBBONS

The Second Place Trophy in Class B has been won by: Yacht: DONNYBROOK Skipper: JAMES MULDOON
The Third Place Trophy in Class B has been won by: Yacht: BRIGHT STAR Skipper: DAVID MUNDAY

THE NATIONAL SEA PRODUCTS LIMITED TROPHY, awarded to the yacht making the best elapsed time in Class G of the PHRF Racing division has been won by:

Yacht: FIRST LIGHT Skipper: ANDRE LAUS

The Second Place Trophy in Class G has been won by: Yacht: ENTRADA Skipper: JOHN THOMPSON
The Third Place Trophy in Class G has been won by: Yacht: DOG SLED Skipper: TODD BARNARD

THE WRIGHT CUP, awarded to the yacht making the best corrected time in Class H of the PHRF Racing Division, has been won by:

Yacht: CRESENDO Skipper: MARTIN JACOBSON

The Second Place Trophy in Class H has been won by: Yacht: GREYLING Skipper: GLEN DEXTER

The Third Place Trophy in Class H has been won by: Yacht: GLADRIEL Skipper: JOHN SANTA

THE BOSTON YACHT CLUB - L. M. FOWLE TROPHY, awarded to the yacht making the best corrected time in Class J of the PHRF Racing Division, has been won by:

Yacht: FROYA Skipper: WALLACE TOBIN

The Second Place Trophy in Class J has been won by: Yacht: JACQUELINE IV Skipper: BOB FORMAN
The Third Place Trophy in Class J has been won by: Yacht: HOODLUM Skipper: TIM SULLIVAN

THE GUILFORD MEMORIAL TROPHY (1979), awarded to the yacht making the best overall corrected time in Class K of the PHRF Racing Division, has been won by:

Yacht: NEPENTHE Skipper: ROBERT READ

The Second Place Trophy in Class K has been won by: Yacht: RAZOR'S EDGE Skipper: FRANK KENDALL

Two Third Place Trophies in Class K have been won Yacht: SALAMANDER Skipper: DON DOUGLASS

by: Yacnt: SALAM ANDER Skipper: DON DOUGLASS

THE MINOT-MacAS KILL CUP, awarded to the yacht making the best overall corrected time in Class L of the PHRF Racing Division, has been won by:

Yacht: ACTAEA Skipper: MICHAEL CONE

MHOR Results 2003 10/19/12

> The Second Place Trophy in Class L has been won by: Yacht: NARADA Skipper: ALBERT CREIGHTON

The Third Place Trophy in Class L has been won by: Yacht: JENNA II Skipper: PETER WOLF

THE HALIFAX TOURIST BUREAU CUP (1935), awarded to the yacht making the best overall corrected time in Class C, the PHRF Cruising Division, has been won by:

> Yacht: REMEDIOS Skipper: FRANS J. KOK

Yacht: SPIRIT The Second Place Trophy in Class C has been won by: Skipper: KRZYSTOF BOGDAN

Two Third Place Trophies in Class C have been won

by:

THE BOSTON YACHT CLUB COMMODORE'S TROPHY (1959), awarded to the yacht making the best corrected time in Class D, the Multihull Division, has been won by:

Yacht: INESSA II

Yacht: SWAMP FOX Skipper: DONALD WATSON

Skipper: KRZYSTOF GRUBECKI

The Second Place Trophy in Class D has been won by: Yacht: HOT FLASH Skipper: BERT KORNYEI

The Third Place Trophy in Class D has been won by: Yacht: FAAMU SABI Skipper: RICHARD SALTONSTALL

THE HUGH BELL-HOLCOMB BROWN TROPHY (1981), awarded to the Classic Yacht making the best corrected time, has been won by:

> Yacht: TICONDEROGA Skipper: SCOTT FRANZ

THE GEORGE F. LAWLEY MEMORIAL CUP (1983), awarded to the schooner, ketch, or yawl making the best corrected time, has been won by:

> Yacht: NEPENTHE Skipper: ROBERT REED

THE TRUSTEE BOWL (2003), awarded to the winner of the Grand Prix competition among maxi yachts with both IMS and PHRF rating certificates has been won by:

> Yacht: HARRIER Skipper: STEPHEN MUNGER

THE RACE COMMITTEE TROPHY, awarded for a team competition between Canada and the United States with teams of three yachts chosen by the Commodores of the Boston Yacht Club and the Royal Nova Scotia Yacht Squadron, has been won by CANADA with the following team:

> Yacht: DELAWANA Skipper: HANS HIMMELMAN Yacht: ENTRADA Skipper: JOHN THOMPSON Yacht: AKUBRA Skipper: REG GOODDAY

THE PARKER C. HATCH MEMORIAL TROPHY, awarded for a competition among clubs having three or more entries in the race, has been won by the CRUISING CLUB OF AMERICA GROUP #1 with the following team:

> Yacht: CYBELE Skipper: RICHARD BURNES Yacht: FROYA Skipper: WALLACE TOBIN Yacht: REVERY Skipper: WILLIAM GUNTHER

THE BRAS D'OR LAKES TROPHY, awarded to the doublehanded entry in the PHRF Racing Division making the best corrected time, has been won by:

> Yacht: DELAWANA Skipper: HANS HIMMELMAN

THE OVER THE HILL GANG TROPHY (1999), offered in competition among those entries where the Captain and crew have an average age over 50, for making the best corrected time, has been won by:

> Yacht: FIRST LIGHT Skipper: ANDRE LAUS

THE COOK'S TROPHY, awarded in the true spirit of yacht racing to the Chef of the last yacht to finish the race, has been

MHOR Results 2003

won by:

Yacht: NORTHERN MUSE

Chef: KIP MOORE

THAT'S IT FOR 2003, FOLKS...

WE'LL LOOK FOR YOU AT THE 100th Anniversary Marblehead-to-Halifax Ocean Race in 2005!!!

(This is the one you've been practicing for . . .)

• Initial Posting: 7/25/2001

• Reposted to new website: 10/01/2006